Liste des pieces de rechange

Onderdelenlijst

6721835689

(2021/02) asc

Spare parts list

GC53001 WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

/5/“\\“." /{W../hu ;

v

!

|

4
A\
S

\:/ \\/ \\ o




12.02.2021 2 6721835689



[de] Wichtige Hinweise zur Installation/Montage

Die Installation/Montage muss durch eine fiir die Arbeiten zuge-
lassene Fachkraft unter Beachtung der geltenden Vorschriften
erfolgen.

[en] Important notes on installation/assembly

The installation/assembly must be carried out by a professional
who is authorised to do the work, and with due regard to the
relevant regulations.

[fr] Instructions importantes pour I’installation/le montage
Linstallation/le montage doit étre effectué(e) par un spécialiste
qualifié pour les opérations concernées et dans le respect des
prescriptions applicables.

[bg] BaxHu ykasaHvs BbB Bpb3Ka C MHCTanauuATa/MoHTaxa
WHcTranauuATa/MOHTa)<bT TPAGBa Aa ce U3BbPLUBA OT INLIEH3UPaH
3a pa6oTuTe cneynannucT B CLOTBETCTBUE C NPWIOKUMUTE
pasnopeabu.

[cs] Dalezité pokyny k instalaci/montaZi

Instalaci/montaz musf p¥i dodrZenf platnych pfedpist provést
odborny pracovnik s pfislusnym opravnénim pro tyto prace.

[da] Vigtige anvisninger til installationen/monteringen
Installationen/monteringen skal foretages af en godkendt installa-
tor under overholdelse af de gaeldende forskrifter.

[el] Znpavrikéc unobeifeic yia v eykatdotacn/cuvappoléynan
H eykatdotaon/cuvappoAdynon npénel va npayparomnoleltal and
e§ovolodoTnuévo yia TIg epyacie autég TEXVIKO TPOowMIKG, TO
onoio Ba mpémel va @povTilel wote va tnpolvtal ol LIoXUOUGES
Slataeic.

[es] Indicaciones importantes para instalacién/montaje
La instalacién/el montaje lo debe realizar personal especializado
autorizado para los trabajos, respetando las prescripciones vigen-
tes.

[et] Olulised juhised paigaldamiseks/montaaZiks
Paigaldamist/montaaZi tohib ldbi viia selleks volitusi omav
spetsialist, arvestades kehtivaid ndudeid.

[fl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

Deinstallatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur. Hij moet rekening
houden met de geldende voorschriften.

[fil Tarkeitd asennus- ja kokoonpano-ohjeita

Naihin téihin hyvaksytyn ammattiasentajan pitaa suorittaa asen-
nus- ja kokoonpanoty6t voimassa olevien maardaysten mukaisesti.
[hul Fontos tudnivalék az installdlashoz/szereléshez

Az installalast/szerelést egy, a munkakra felhatalmazott
szakembernek kell végeznie, az érvényes elbirdsok
figyelembevételével.

[it] Avvertenze importanti per I'installazione/il montaggio
L'installazione/il montaggio deve aver luogo ad opera di una ditta
specializzata ed autorizzata in osservanza delle disposizioni
vigenti.
[he] 8608369mmz:60 domomgdydo 0Blgswsgoolmzgols/8nbsgolsmgols
0BLEamE05/8mbEogo Mbrs 3obbmMzogm@gl Lxdmdsmgdolmzgol ©s8zgdviwo
3350803060 3gAHlmbsemol dogh, dmgdgwo 39bsfigol wsszom.
[it] Svarbios instaliavimo ir (arba) montavimo nuorodos
Instaliuoti ir montuoti, laikantis galiojan¢iy taisykliy, leidZiama
kvalifikuotiems specialistams, kurie buvo jgalioti Siems darbams
atlikti.

12.02.2021

[Iv] Svarigi noradijumi par iekartas uzstadi$anu / montazu
lekartas uzstadidanu/montazu ir javeic specializétam sertificétam
specialistam, ievérojot spéka esosos noteikumus.

[nl] Belangrijke aanwijzingen betreffende de installatie/montage

De installatie/montage moet worden uitgevoerd door een voor de
werkzaamheden geautoriseerde installateur rekening houdend
met de geldende voorschriften.

[no] Viktig informasjon om installasjon/montering
Installasjonen/monteringen skal gjennomfares av autoriserte
installaterer, og gjeldende forskrifter skal felges.

[pl]l Wazne wskazéwki dotyczace instalacji/montazu
Instalacja/montaz musza by¢ wykonane przez uprawnionego

do tego rodzaju prac specjaliste przy zachowaniu obowigzujgcych
przepisow.

[pt] Indicacdes importantes relativas a instalagido/montagem

A instalagdo/montagem deve ser efetuada por um técnico espe-
cializado com qualificagbes para estes trabalhos, tendo em aten-
¢ao os regulamentos em vigor.

[ro] Indicatii importante privind instalarea/montajul

Instalarea/montajul trebuie realizate de citre unspecialist autorizat
pentru lucrérile respective, respectandu-se prescriptiile valabile.

[ru] BakHble YKa3aHuA no I'IO,qKﬂIO'-IeHMIO/MOHTa)Ky

MoaknioueHne/MOHTaXK AOSMKHBI BbINOMHATL CNeLVanmncTbl,
UMeLLMe AoNYCK K BbIMOIHEHWIO TakuX paboT, npu cobnioaeHnm
AEACTBYIOWMNX HOPM M NpaBu.

[sk] Délezité pokyny tykajlce sa instalacie/montaze
Instalaciu/montaz musi realizovat odbornik s opradvnenim na
vykon tychto préc, priom musf dodrZovat platné predpisy.

[sl] Pomembni napotki za namestitev/montazo
Namestitev/montazo mora izvesti strokovnjak, pristojen za
tovrstna dela, ob uposte vanju veljavnih predpisov.
[sr] VaZna uputstva za ugradnju i montazu
Ugradnju i montaZu moraju da obave samo stru¢na lica ovlas¢ena
za izvodenije takvih radova koja ¢e postovati vazece propise.
[sv] Viktiga anvisningar for installation/montering
Installationen/monteringen maste utforas av en behorig och fack-
kunnig person enligt géllande féreskrifter.
[tr] Kurulum/Monta] ile ligili 5nemli uyarilar
Kurulum/Montaj galismalari sadece yetkili bayiler tarafindan
asagida belirtilen talimatlar dikkate alinarak yapilmalidir.
[uk] Baxnusi BKasiBku WwWoA0 ycTaHOBKW/MOHTaXY
YcTaHOBKY/MOHTaX MaloTb 3fificHIOBaTU ¢axiBLyi, Lo MaloTb f038iN
Ha npoBeJeHHsA Lnx pobiT, i3 AOTPUMaHHA YNHHUX NPUNKCIB.
[zh] ZEFEHEERT
DA20 B S BV T AR IR AR (2 e A R R A SR T 38
fobanilifuS Al Laa cldiada [ar]
Al gl sl sled ya aa cJanlly 4l 7 jean (pavadia O oo grendllfiuS il o5 of iy
M gafiiea 0 a3 pga il S [fa]
el dn 531 Cutpad 5 emuash IS b aladl 4y Slane 4 () A (938 Jans 58 4y U g/l
a8 plath e ga e ) jie 4y

3 6721835689



Liste des piéces de rechange Spare parts list
Onderdelenlijst

6721903481.ab.RO

Pieces de tole GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Mantel
1 Sheet metal

6666666666




Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande 2120 Remarques
Benaming Bestelnummer S 3 g Opmerkingen
Description Ordering no. g % § Remarks

1 |[Couvercle Bosch 8737711182 |m | /m ' ®m
2 |Cache 8737711184 |m m ' ®m
3 |Cache 8737711185 |m/m ' ®m
4 |Bague Protection 8737709138 |Hm|m H
5 |Tube 8737711819 |Hm|m m
6 |Sachet de serrure 87120001310 |m |/ ®m =
7 |Couvercle 8737711179 (M| m | ®m
8 |[Vase d’expansion 12L 8737711180 |m/m ' ®m
9 [Support Vase d"expansion 8737709143 |m 'm ' ®m
10 |VIS DE FIXATION 4,8X13 (10X) 29106124320 ® | m =
11 |Bouchon a/joint 87167632660 W ®H =
12 |Ecrou 4,8mm (10x) 87106090150 ®m | m =
13 |Raccordement ventouse 8737711178 |m | 'm ' ®m
14 |Joint @80mm 87379029700 W | m =
15 |Tuyau de fumées 87186509870 B H H
16 |Joint @70mm 87379027500 W | W m
17 |Adaptateur DN80/125 87167632740 B ®m ®
18 |Couvercle 8737711177 (M| m | ®m
19 |Vis 5x12 Ig pozi 87134010880 W | m =
20 |Support Attache 8737709145 'm| W '®m
21 |Support Attache 8737709146 |m m ' ®m
22 |Fiche du Harnais a oeillet 8737710236 (m m ®m
23 |Support appareil de controle 8737709147 |m | 'm ' ®m
24 |Vis M5X12 (10x) 29123011540 |m|® | ®
25 |Couvercle 873770919 |m/'m =
26 |Couvercle Ip PluX 8737709148 |m 'm ' ®m
27 |Attache verrouillage PluX 8737709149 |m'm ' ®m
28 |SERRE CABLE 87122010070 |® | '®m m
29 |Passe-cables 2-pdles 87377044950 ® B ®m
30 |Joint gaz valve 41x3 (10x) 87186684490 m | m ' ®m
31 [Sachet de joints 8737709150 |m 'm ' m
32 |Capot de protection 87379028640 m m ®m
33 |Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) 87167711550 |m | ® | ®
34 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 W | m =
35 |Vis ST 4,8 x30 87134030390 ® ®m '®m

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Piéces de tole
Mantel
Sheet metal

12.02.2021

6721835689




Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange

Onderdelenlijst

6721903484.aa.RO

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Caloporteur

Warmtewisselaar
Heat exchanger

2

6721835689

12.02.2021



Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande 2120 Remarques
Benaming Bestelnummer S 3 g Opmerkingen
Description Ordering no. g % § Remarks
1 |Echangeur thermique 8737711801 |Hm|Em m
2 |Jeu d'électrodes 87379035360 ® m =
3 [Jaint de braleur 87186507890 W | H m
4 |Braleur 30kw 87186509840 W | H m
5 |Corps de déplacement 87154051970 W | m =
6 |Corps de déplacement 8737602342 |m/m ' ®m
7 |Joint 87186510710 WM W m
8 |Recuperateur de condensats 8737711802 |m/m ' ®m
9 |[Serrure Capacité de réserve 87186515850 B m H
10 |Ecrou 87133011960 ®m | m =
11 |Limiteur de température 87105062670 W m =
12 |Couvercle au-dessous 8737709166 |m W =
13 |Limiteur de température 87379033990 ® m =
14 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 |H |/ ® | H
15 |Vis M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x) 8737602552 M| H H
16 |Vis M6x18 (10x) 8737602143 |m m =
17 |Support 8737711804 |m/m ' ®m
18 |Tube 8737711805 (m m =
19 [Clip (10x) 87112000240 W | m =
20 |Degazeur 87174052850 W | m =
21 |Tube 8737711803 |m m =
22 |Serrure 8737711820 |m/m ' m
23 |Joint 8737602313 (M m =
24 |Siphon 8737709163 |m | m ®m
25 | Tuyau d evacuation 87182201060 (W | W H
26 |Transformateur d'allumage 7736700599 M| m m
27 |Céable d'allumage 87379029990 ® m =m
28 |Sceller le bac a condensats 8716117038 |m/'m ' ®m
29 |Sonde de temperature 18mm 87186888010 W m m
30 |Sonde de temperature NTC 8737602343 |m |/ m|'m
31 |Vis M5x14 (10x) 87160120330 ® | m =
32 |Ecrou M8 avec bride 87186823320 (M m =
33 |Serrure Capacité de réserve 87379025020 |m|/m ®
34 |Bouchon 87379026380 B ®H ®
35 |Céble 8737711851 (M| m ®
37 |Jt met/caout. 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 m /W H

Kit de nétoyage Echangeur de chaleur 7738113218 | /W' ®m

Service-Kit C6-13 8737711853 |m/m ' ®m

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Caloporteur
Warmtewisselaar
Heat exchanger

12.02.2021

6721835689




Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange

Onderdelenlijst

6721903485.aa.RO

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Bloc gaz

Gasregelblok
Gas valve

3

6721835689

12.02.2021



Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande 2120 Remarques
Benaming Bestelnummer S 3 g Opmerkingen
Description Ordering no. g % § Remarks

1 |Ventilateur 87186517840 W m ®m
2 |Bloc gaz 8737603462 |m/'m ' ®m
3 [Venturi 30kW G20/G31 87186506050 W ®m =
4 |Sceau de Rabat 8716117051 |m | 'm ' ®m
5 |Clapet de valve 8716117050 |m | 'm ' ®m
6 |Conduit de ventilation 87186496460 W ®H N
7 |Joint ventilateur 87186602080 W ' ®m m
8 |Joint 7746001 88A0 W m =
9 |Vis M5x15 (3x) 87186517850 W m m
10 |Vis 4x15 (10x) 87377001030 ® m =
11 |Capot de protection 87379028640 W m ®m
12 |tuyau d'aspiration 87186508060 W m =
13 |Joint toriqgue NBR 29x2 (10x) 87186626260 W ®H =
14 |Tuyau 8737711815 |Hm|m ®
15 [Commande de puissance 8737711816 (M| m ®
16 |Ecrou 87161066830 ®H H H
17 |Joint gaz valve 41x3 (10x) 87186684490 ® m ®
18 |Tube 8737711818 |m/m ' m
19 |Corps du bruleur 8737711817 |m/m ' ®m
20 |Vis M4x8 87186445530 W m | =m
21 |Connecteur 6.3 Homme Clamp Plaque 87186521960 |/ H H
23 [Joint 12x3 (10x) 87102050890 ® m =

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Bloc gaz
Gasregelblok
Gas valve

12.02.2021

6721835689




Spare parts list

Liste des piéces de rechange

Onderdelenlijst

6721903486.aa.RO

R —

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Corps hydraulique
Hydrauliekblok
Hydraulic block

5

A

6721835689

10

12.02.2021



Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande 2o Remarques
Benaming Bestelnummer S g Opmerkingen
Description Ordering no. RS Remarks

1 |[Collecteur 87186844710 ®m m
2 |Joint 28,4x8 (x10) 87167710030 ®m =
3 |Joint 19,4x8 (10x) 87167713250 ®m | ®m
4 |Vis M5x35 (10x) 87186849540 m ®
5 |Bouchon (5x) 87182224780 |m| W
6 |Joint torique 12,5 x3 wras / ktw (1x) 87161067480 W | =
7 [Clip 13MM (1X) 87161065490 |m | W
8 |Echangeur thermique 8737711828 (W ®m
9 |[Tube 8737711824 |m | m
10 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 ®m | m
11 |Epingle 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 ®m m
12 |Entretoise 8737711843 |m | m
13 [Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) 87167711550 m | ®m
15 |Sonde de température 87145000810 ®m | ®m
16 |Joint torique 7.75 X 2.1 L (x1) 87161074400 W | m
18 |Epingle (10x) 87112000150 ®m | ®m
23 |Retour coude 8737602352 |Hm | ®
24 |Robinet de vidange 87167714320 ®m | ®
25 |O-Ring 18.7x2.7 (10x) 87186404140 ®m | m
26 |Epingle (10x) 87112000160 =W =
27 |Tube 8737711825 |m| W
28 |Dispositif de retour 8737602350 |m | ®m
29 |Clip (10x) 8737602355 |m | m
30 [Joint 23.47x2.62 (10x) 8737602349 |m | ®m
31 |Clip (10x) 87186819200 ®m =
32 |Joint torique 23x4 (10x) 87167713530 W | =
34 |Epingle D10 (x10) 87167711670 W &
36 |Raccord 8737602348 |m | ®m
38 |Clip (10x) 8737602356 |m m
39 |Clip (10x) 87161139180 W | m
40 |Joint torique 20.22 x 3.53 (10x) 87186854900 W | =
41 |Circulateur ErP 8737602344 (W ®m
42 |Tube 8737602345 |m | m
43 |Joint 34x3 (10x) 8737602346 (B ®
44 |Vis et joint M5x30 87161064520 ®m =
45 |Raccord 87186489730 W | =
49 |Sonde de pression 87186510420 ®m | ®m
50 |Soupape de securite 87186439890 ®m m
53 |Raccord soupape de sécurité 8737602347 (W m
54 |Tube 8737711844 |m | m
59 |Jt met/caout. 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 ®m | m
60 |Coude 87186429790 ®m m
61 |Tuyau d evacuation 87182201060 W | =
62 |Tube 8737711845 |m | &
63 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 ® | ®m
64 |Manometer 8737712661 |Hm | ®
65 |Joint torique 2.62x6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 87161408100 ® | =m

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Corps hydraulique
Hydrauliekblok
Hydraulic block

SA

12.02.2021

11

6721835689




Liste des piéces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst

Spare parts list

6721903487.aa.RO

B

Corps hydraulique GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO
Hydrauliekblok

Hydraulic block

12.02.2021 1 2

6721835689




Dénomination
Benaming
Description

Numéro de commande
Bestelnummer
Ordering no.

Remarques
Opmerkingen
Remarks

§

2

3
1 |[Collecteur systeme 87186808240 m
2 |Epingle 18 mm (10x) 87186846990 ®
3 |Bouchon (5x) 87182224780 | m
4 |Joint torique 12,5 x3 wras / ktw (1x) 87161067480 W
5 |[Clip 13MM (1X) 87161065490 ®
6 |Tube 8737711824 |m
7 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 ®
8 |Bouchon 87161065640 =
13 |Retour coude 8737602352 W
14 |Robinet de vidange 87167714320 W
15 |O-Ring 18.7x2.7 (10x) 87186404140 ®
16 |Epingle (10x) 87112000160 =
17 |[Tube 8737711825 |m
18 |Dispositif de retour 8737602350 |m
19 |Clip (10x) 8737602355 |m
20 [Joint 23.47x2.62 (10x) 8737602349 |m
21 |Clip (10x) 87186819200 m
22 |Joint torique 23x4 (10x) 87167713530 ®
24 |Epingle D10 (x10) 87167711670 ®
26 |Raccord 8737602348 |m
28 | Clip (10x) 8737602356 |m
29 |Clip (10x) 87161139180 m
30 |Joint torique 20.22 x 3.53 (10x) 87186854900 H
31 |Circulateur ErP 8737602344 |m
32 |Tube 8737602345 |m
33 [Joint 34x3 (10x) 8737602346 |m
34 |Vis et joint M5x30 87161064520 =
35 |Raccord 87186489730 W
37 |Joint torique 13,87x3,53 (x10) 87167711550 m
39 [Sonde de pression 87186510420 W
40 |Soupape de securite 87186439890 m
43 |Raccord soupape de sécurité 8737602347 |m
44 |Jt met/caout. 18,5x24,3 (10x) 87167712590 ®
45 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 ®m
50 |Coude 87186429790 ®
51 |Tuyau d evacuation 87182201060 =
52 |Tube 8737711826 |m
53 |Tube 8737711827 |m
54 |Manometer 8737712661 W
55 |Joint torique 2.62x6.02 ID EPDM (10x) 87161408100 ®m

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Corps hydraulique
Hydrauliekblok
Hydraulic block

5B

12.02.2021

13

6721835689




Liste des piéces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst

Spare parts list

6721903488.ab.RO

Tableau de commande GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Schakelkast
6 Control box

12.02.2021

14

6721835689




Pos |Dénomination
Benaming
Description

Numéro de commande
Bestelnummer
Ordering no.

Remarques
Opmerkingen
Remarks

2181 g
5138
Sl=13
1 |Tableau electique ACU MHP-23 8737712758 |m /W ' ®m
2 |[Cable 8737711852 (M m ®m
3 |Cable 8737711848 |m|m ®
4 |Faisceau de cables 230V 8737709177 |m|m ®
5 |Kit connecteur 8737712462 |Hm /m &
6 |Cable d'alimentation électrique 8737711849 |m | m ' ®m
7 |Interrupteur 8737711850 |m/'m ' ®m
10 |Cache 87379050530 W |m =
LPG — H/L 7738113577 |m u
LPG — HIL 7 738 113 590 u
H/L = LPG 7738113578 |H u
H/L = LPG 7 738 113 591 u

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Tableau de commande
Schakelkast
Control box

12.02.2021

15

6721835689




Liste des piéces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst

Spare parts list

6721904103.aa.RO

Ballon GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Voorraadvat
Storage tank

A

12.02.2021 1 6

6721835689




Dénomination
Benaming
Description

Numéro de commande
Bestelnummer
Ordering no.

Remarques
Opmerkingen
Remarks

»
1 [BALLON 100 | SLS Tower 8737711189 |m
2 |Cache verre 8737711191 | m
3 |Cache 8737711193 |m
4 |VIS DE FIXATION 4,8X13 (10X) 29106124320 =
5 |VIS DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10X) 29106194540 =
6 |Robinet de vidange/remplissage ECS 7719002007 |®m
7 |Anode 1" 325mm 87199282260 W
8 [Sonde de temperature 87145001230 =
9 [Pompe pour I'eau potable uniquement 87186626860 H
10 |Tube d"arrivée 8737711200 |m
11 |tube d'immersion circulateur 100S 87182250260 ®
12 |Entretoise 87186672250 ®
13 [Joint en caoutchouc 16x24x2 (2x) 87182250460 W
14 |Commande de puissance 8737711821 |m
15 |Tuyauterie 87182201350 W
16 | Tuyauterie tube plongeur GB152t150 87133057570 ®
17 [Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 =
18 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 =
19 [Joint 1" (10x) 87101030460 ®
20 |Capteur Cable 8737711203 |m
22 |Cache verre 8737711856 |m
23 |Céble Circulateur 8737711204 |m
24 |Soupape de surpression 87074010220 =
25 |Joint (10x) 87001030060 &
26 |Degazeur 87174052850 ®
27 |Clapet anti-retour GB152T 87185050230 =
28 |Douille 8737711205 |m
29 |Isolation 87104020310 =
30 |Aimant 8737711206 |m
31 |Douille 8737711822 |m
40 |CS35-Cross Matrix 7738112830 |m
41 |Support 8737711175 |m
42 |Support 8737711176 |m
43 |Support 8737711174 |m
44 |Tube 8737711171 |m
45 |Tube 8737711172 |m
46 |Tube 8737711173 |m
47 |Epingle (10x) 87146060040 =
48 |Epingle (10x) 8714606 0020 &
50 |Couvercle 8737711854 |m
51 [Support Display 8738210398 |m
52 |Céble 8737711855 |m
53 |Vis (10x) 29181404100 =

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Ballon
Voorraadvat
Storage tank

7A

12.02.2021

17

6721835689




Liste des piéces de rechange Spare parts list

Onderdelenlijst

/\_\/ 5

6721904104.aa.RO

B

Ballon
Voorraadvat
Storage tank

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

12.02.2021

18

6721835689




Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande Q Remarques
Benaming Bestelnummer 3 Opmerkingen
Description Ordering no. g Remarks

%

3
1 |BALLON 120 8737711188 |m
2 |Cache 8737711194 |m
3 |[Cache 873771119 |m
4 |VIS DE FIXATION 4,8X13 (10X) 29106124320 =
5 |VIS DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10X) 29106194540 =
6 |Robinet de vidange/remplissage ECS 7719002007 |®m
7 |Anode 1 1/4" - 260 mm 87182200110 m
8 [Sonde de temperature 87145001230 =
10 |Tube d"arrivée 8737711201 =
15 | Tube plongeur GB152t150 87182201320 W
16 |Tuyauterie tube plongeur GB152t150 87133057570 |m
17 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 ®m
18 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 =
20 |Capteur Céble 8737711203 |m
22 |Cache verre 8737711857 |m
28 |Douille 8737711205 |m
29 |Isolation 87104020310 =
30 |Aimant 8737711206 W
40 |CS35-Cross Matrix 7738112830 |m
41 |Support 8737711175 W
42 |Support 8737711176 |m
43 |Support 8737711174 |m
44 |Tube 8737711171 |m
45 |Tube 8737711172 |m
46 |Tube 8737711173 |m
47 |Epingle (10x) 87146060040 =
48 |Epingle (10x) 87146060020 =
50 |Couvercle 8737711854 |m
51 |Support Display 8738210398 | m
52 |Céble 8737711855 W
53 |Vis (10x) 29181404100 =

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Ballon
Voorraadvat
Storage tank

/B

12.02.2021

19

6721835689




Liste des piéces de rechange Spare parts list
Onderdelenlijst

6721904105.aa.RO

Ballon GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Voorraadvat
Storage tank

C

12.02.2021 2 0

6721835689




Pos |Dénomination Numéro de commande | Remarques
Benaming Bestelnummer g Opmerkingen
Description Ordering no. % Remarks

1 [BALLON 210 8737711190 |m
2 |Cache 8737711197 |m
3 |Cache 8737711199 | m
4 |VIS DE FIXATION 4,8X13 (10X) 29106124320 =
5 |VIS DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10X) 29106194540 =
6 |Robinet de vidange/remplissage ECS 7719002007 |®m
7 |Anode 1" 325mm 87199282260 W
8 [Sonde de temperature 87145001230 =
9 [Pompe pour I'eau potable uniquement 87186626860 H
10 |Tube 8737711823 |m
11 |Tube d"arrivée/évacuation 87182244650 ®
13 [Joint en caoutchouc 16x24x2 (2x) 87182250460 W
15 |Tuyauterie 87182201350 ®m
16 |Tuyauterie tube plongeur GB152t150 87133057570 W
17 [Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 ®m
18 |Joint 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 87101030450 |m
20 |Capteur Cable 8737711203 |m
22 |Cache verre 8737711858 W
23 |Cable Circulateur 8737711204 W
24 |Soupape de surpression 87074010220 =
25 |Joint (10x) 87001030060 =
26 |Degazeur 87174052850 ®
27 |Clapet anti-retour GB152T 87185050230 W
28 |Douille 8737711205 |m
29 |Isolation 87104020310 =
30 |Aimant 8737711206 |m
31 |Douille 8737711822 |m
32 |GLISSIERE INCLUE VIS 87186685380 W
33 |Support 87113048760 ®
34 |Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000 emballé | 7735502304 | &
40 |CS35-Cross Matrix 7738112830 |m
41 |Support 8737711175 |m
42 |Support 8737711176 |m
43 |Support 8737711174 |m
44 |Tube 8737711171 |m
45 |Tube 8737711172 |m
46 |Tube 8737711173 |m
47 |Epingle (10x) 87146060040 =
48 |Epingle (10x) 8714606 0020 &
50 |Couvercle 8737711854 |m
51 [Support Display 8738210398 |m
52 |Céble 8737711855 |m
53 |Vis (10x) 29181404100 =

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Ballon
Voorraadvat
Storage tank

/C

12.02.2021

21

6721835689




Liste des piéces de rechange
Onderdelenlijst

Spare parts list

6721903492.aa.RO

Hydraulique de solaire GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Hydrauliek solar
8 Solar hydaulics

12.02.2021

6721835689




Dénomination
Benaming
Description

Numéro de commande
Bestelnummer
Ordering no.

Remarques
Opmerkingen
Remarks

g
1 |[Station (paneau) solaire 8737711859 |m
2 |Moteur de circulateur 8737711863 | W
3 |Soupape de sécurité 87377070170 ®m
4 |soupape 87377070180 W
5 [JAUGE 87186673120 ®W
6 |Vanne d'arrét 87186687470 W
7 |Bicbne 87377070190 =
9 |Tube 8737711831 |m
10 |Tube 8737711832 |m
11 |Joint torique 17x4 (10x) 87167711540 ®
12 [Clip (10x) 87112000240 =
13 |Joint 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 87101030430 ®m
14 |Tuyau d evacuation 87182201060 W
15 |Régulateur MS100 8737705405 |m
16 |Faisceau de cébles 8737711833 | m
17 |Raccord 3/4" (1x) 87133056660 ®
18 |Sonde capteur solaire 35x6 2500mm 20k 87472081720 ®
19 |Kit capteurs NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000 emballé | 7 735502304 |®
20 |Support 87113048760 ®
21 |Raccord 87186691510 W
22 |Support 8737711834 |m
23 |VANNE D'EXPANSION SOLAIRE 87186689480 ®
24 |Support 8737711835 |m
25 |Tube 8737711836 |m
26 |Support 8737711837 |m
27 |adaptateur 8737711838 |m
28 |Thermostat 87186704090 =
29 |Tube 8737711829 |m
30 |Tube 8737711830 |m

GC5300i WM 24/100S,120, 210SO

Hydraulique de solaire
Hydrauliek solar
Solar hydaulics

12.02.2021

23

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description
1 |Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Afdekking Bosch Cover Front Bosch
2 |afdekplaat Panel top Bosch
3 |afdekplaat Panel top Bosch
4 |Ring bescherming Bezel sheet metal front Ring Cover
5 |Pijp Pipe expansion vessel HU2
6 |Afsluitingsset Lock set
7 |Deksel Cover top
8 |Expansievat 12L Expansion vessel 12
9 |Houder Expansievat Bracket expansion vessel
10 |Schroef (10 x) Screw tapping nol10 x 13 pan head (10x)
11 |Doorvoertule Grommet
12 |Moer 4,8mm (10x) Nut 4,8mm (10x)
13 |Rookgasafvoerstuts Exhaust pipe union
14 |Pakkingring #80mm Washer #80mm
15 |Rookgasafvoerbuis Flue pipe lower
16 |Pakkingring #70mm Washer #70mm
17 |Adapter DN80/125 Adapter DN80/125
18 |Afdekking luchtkast Cover top airbox
19 |Schroef M5x12 Pozi M5x12 Ig pozi pan head Screw
20 |Houder Clip Fixing Cradle Bracket Clip
21 |Houder Clip Fixing Cradle Bracket Clip
22 |Doorvoertule Grommet harness plug
23 |Houder controle-eenheid Control_box Cradle assembly
24 |Schroef M5 x 12 (10 x) Screw M5X12 (10x)
25 | Afdekking Cover installer access
26 |Afdekking Ip PluX Cover Ip PluxX
27 |Clip blokkering PluX Clip locking PluX
28 |Trekontlasting Cable strain relief
29 |Kabeldoorvoer 2-polig Grommet feed 2-pole
30 |Pakking gas Valve 41x3 (10x) Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x)
31 |Set pakkingen Seal
32 |Beschermkap Protective cap
33 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
34 |Afdichtring 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
35 |washer-and-screw assembly Screw 4.8 X 30mm Set of 3
2 |Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Ketelblok Heating block
2 |Elektrodenset Electrodes
3 |Brander afdichting Gasket Burner
4 |Brander 30kW Burner 30kw
5 |Verplaatsingslichaam Displacement body
6 |Warmteverspreider onder Lower baffle
7 |Zeehond Seal
8 |Condensaatverzamelaar Condensate receiver
9 |Eindlid condensopvangstuk Condensate Tray Inspection Cover
10 [Moer Nut
11 |Temperatuurbegrenzer incl. pakking Temperature limiter assy
12 |Deksel onderaf Cover below
13 |Temperatuurbegrenzer Temperature limiter
14 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) O-ring 17x4 (10x)
15 |Schroef M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x) Screw M5x8 Taptite pozi PL (10x)
16 |Schroef M6x18 (10x) Screw M6x18 (10x)
17 |Houder Fixing bracket
18 |Pijp Pipe
19 |Klem (10x) Clip (10x)
20 |Beluchterventiel Vent valve

12.02.2021

24

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description
21 |Pijp Pipe
22 |bevestigingsklemmen Bajonet
23 |Afdichting Seal siphon
24 |Sifon Siphon
25 |Slang Hose
26 |Ontstekingstransformator Ignition transformer
27 |Hoogspanningsleiding Ignition Cable
28 |Afdichting condensbak Seal Condensate Tray
29 |Temperatuurvoeler 18mm Sensor 18mm
30 |Temperatuurvoeler NTC Sensor NTC
31 |Schroef M5x14 (10x) Screw M5x14 (10x)
32 |Moer M8 met flens Nut M8 with flange
33 |Eindlid condensopvangstuk Cover Seal
34 |Doorvoertule Grommet
35 |Kabel cable NTC
37 |Afdichting 18,5 x 24,3 (10 x) Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
Reinigingsset Warmtewisselaar Cleaning set C6
Service-Kit C6-13 Service-Kit C6-13
3 |Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Ventilator Centrifugal blower
2 |Gasregelblok Gas valve
3 |Venturi 30kW G20/G31 Venturi 30kwW G20/G31
4 |Flap afdichting Flap Seal
5 |Klep flap Valve Flap
6 |Ventilatiekanaal Fan elbow
7 |Afdichting Voor Ventilator Seal centrifugal blower
8 |Zeehond Seal
9 |Schroef M5x15 (3x) Screw M5x15 (3x)
10 |Schroef 4x15 (10x) Screw 4x15 (10x)
11 |Beschermkap Protective cap
12 |pijp Zuig Pipe Suction
13 |O-ring NBR 29x2 (10 x) O-ring NBR 29x2 (10x)
14 [Slang Hose Gas
15 |Smoorklep Restrictor diameter 5,50mm
16 |Moer Nut
17 |Pakking gas Valve 41x3 (10x) Gasket Gas valve 41x3 (10x)
18 |Pijp Pipe Gas HU2 horizontal
19 |Branderkap Burner Hood Assembly
20 |Schroef M4x8 Screw M4x8 TAPTITE
21 |Connector 6.3 Man Clamp Plate Air Connector 6.3 Male
23 |O-Ring 12x3 (10x) O-Ring 12x3 (10x)
5A [Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Opvangstuk Manifold plate
2 |Afdichtring 28,4x8 (10x) Seal 28,4x8 (10x)
3 |Afdichting 19,4x8 (10x) Seal 19,4x8 (10x)
4 |Schroef M5x35 (10x) Screw M5x35 (10x)
5 |stop (5X) Stopper (5x)
6 |O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1 x) O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x)
7 |Klem 13 mm (1 x) Safety Clip 13mm (1x)
8 |Warmtewisselaer Heat Exchanger PHE C SH 24 ASM 1P FF
9 |Pijp Pipe CH Flow
10 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) O-ring 17x4 (10x)
11 |Borgveer 18 mm (10x) Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
12 |Tussenstuk Adaptor DHW NTC
13 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
15 |Temperatuursensor DHW TEMPERATURE SENSOR
16 |O-ring 7.75 X 2.1 L (x1 O-ring 7.75 X 2.1 L (x1)

12.02.2021 2 5

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description
18 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
23 |Retourbocht Return elbow
24 |vulkraan Filling valve
25 |O-ring 18,7 x 2,7 (10 X) O-ring 18.7x2.7 (10x)
26 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
27 |Pijp Assembly CH return H120 pipe assy
28 |Retourinrichting Diverter Valve
29 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
30 |O-Ring 23.47x2.62 (10x) O-ring 23.47x2.62 (10x)
31 |Klem (10x) Clip pump return unit (10x)
32 |O-ring 23 x 4 (10 x) O-ring 23x4 (x10)
34 |Klemveer 10 mm (10 x) Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
36 |Aansluitstuk Connector
38 |Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
39 |Klem (10x) Clip (10x)
40 |O-ring 20,22 x 3,53 (10 X) O-ring 20.22 x 3.53 70 EPDM (x10)
41 |Pomp ErP Pump ErP
42 |Pijp Manifold plate
43 |O-Ring 34x3 (10x) O-ring 34x3 (10x)
44 |Bevestigingsset M5x30 Screw & washer assembly M5x30
45 |Aansluitstuk Connector
49 |Drukwachter Pressure sensor
50 |Veiligheidsklep Safety Valve
53 |Aansluitstuk veiligheidsklep Elbow PRV
54 |Pijp Pipe PEX DCW
59 |Afdichting 18,5 x 24,3 (10 x) Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
60 |Bocht Elbow
61 |Slang Hose
62 |Pijp Pipe
63 |Afdichtring 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
64 |Manometer Pressure Gauge
65 |O-ring 2,62 x 6,02 ID EPDM (10 x) O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
5B [Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Opvangstuk Manifold
2 |Borgveer 18 mm (10x) Clip Wire 18mm (10x)
3 |stop (5%) Stopper (5x)
4 |0O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1 x) O-ring 12,5x3 WRAS / KTW (1x)
5 |Klem 13 mm (1 x) Safety Clip 13mm (1x)
6 |Pijp Pipe CH Flow
7 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) O-ring 17x4 (10x)
8 |Stekker Plug Blanking 18mm
13 |Retourbocht Return elbow
14 |vulkraan Filling valve
15 |O-ring 18,7 x 2,7 (10 x) O-ring 18.7x2.7 (10x)
16 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
17 |Pijp Assembly CH return H120 pipe assy
18 |Retourinrichting Diverter Valve
19 [Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
20 |O-Ring 23.47x2.62 (10x) O-ring 23.47x2.62 (10x)
21 |Klem (10x) Clip pump return unit (10x)
22 |O-ring 23 x 4 (10 x) O-ring 23x4 (x10)
24 |Klemveer 10 mm (10 x) Retaining spring 10mm (10x)
26 |Aansluitstuk Connector
28 [Clip (10x) Clip (10x)
29 |Klem (10x) Clip (10x)
30 |O-ring 20,22 x 3,53 (10 x) 0O-ring 20.22 x 3.53 70 EPDM (x10)
31 |Pomp ErP Pump ErP

12.02.2021 2 6

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description
32 |Pijp Manifold plate
33 |O-Ring 34x3 (10x) O-ring 34x3 (10x)
34 |Bevestigingsset M5x30 Screw & washer assembly M5x30
35 |Aansluitstuk Connector
37 |O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x) O-ring 13,87x3,53 (10x)
39 |Drukwachter Pressure sensor
40 |Veiligheidsklep Safety Valve
43 |Aansluitstuk veiligheidsklep Elbow PRV
44 |Afdichting 18,5 x 24,3 (10 x) Washer 18,5x24,3 (10x)
45 |Afdichtring 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
50 |Bocht Elbow
51 |Slang Hose
52 |Pijp Pipe flow coil tank
53 |Pijp Pipe return coil tank
54 |Manometer Pressure Gauge
55 |O-ring 2,62 x 6,02 ID EPDM (10 x) O-ring 2.62 x 6.02 ID EPDM (10x)
6 |Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Controle-eenheid ACU MHP-23 Control_box ACU MHP-23
2 |Kabel cable plux
3 |Kabel Cable tree LV
4 |Kabelboom 230V Harness 230V Combi/System
5 |Plug set Connector
6 |Netzkabel cable mains
7 |Schakelaar Switch
10 |Paneel Facia
Geen onderdeel beschikbaar No spare parts available
7A [Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Voorraadvat 100 | SLS Tower Storage tank 100
2 |afdekplaat Covering sheet 100 left
3 |Afdekplaat Panel front
4 |Schroef (10 x) Screw tapping no10 x 13 pan head (10x)
5 |Schroef DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10 x) Screw DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10x)
6 |KFE-Serviceafsluiter Zub.Nr.845 KFE-Shut-off valve Acc.N0.845
7 |Anode 1" 325mm Anode 1" 325mm
8 |Temperatuurvoeler Temperature sensor
9 |Pomp alleen geschikt voor drinkwater pump 3NK/23-6A-D-V San/SLS
10 |Toevoerpijp Inlet tube 100
11 |dompelbuis pomp 100S immersion tube pump 100S
12 |Raccordo intermedio Adaptor G1
13 |DICHTING TOP 22/275-3 30/375-3 ZSB (2x) Rubber seal 16x24x2 (2x)
14 |Smoorklep Throttle mounted 30kW
15 |Aansluitpijp Flow pipe
16 |Pijp Flow pipe
17 |Afdichtring 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
18 |Afdichtring 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
19 |Afdichting 1" (10x) Washer 1" (10x)
20 |sensore Kabel Sensor cable NTC Tank
22 |afdekplaat Covering sheet 100 RHS
23 |Kabel Pumpe pump cable
24 |Overdrukveiligheid Blow off valve
25 |Pakkingring (10 x) Washer (10x)
26 |Beluchterventiel Vent valve
27 |Terugslagventiel Swing check valve
28 |Huls Bush WW Escape
29 |Isolatie Insulation
30 |Magneet Magnet
31 |Huls Sleeve

12.02.2021 2 7

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description
40 |CS35-Cross Matrix CS35-Cross-Matrix-Set
41 |Houder Bracket right
42 |Houder Bracket Connections
43 |Houder Bracket left
44 |Pijp Pipe CH Flow
45 |Pijp Pipe CH Return
46 |Pijp Pipe Gas
47 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
48 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
50 |Deksel Flap Buderus
51 |Houder Display Holder Display
52 |Kabel cable Controller
53 | Schroef (10 x) Screw (10x)
7B [Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Voorraadvat 120 Storage tank 120
2 |Afdekplaat Covering sheet 120 LHS
3 |Afdekplaat Panel front
4 |Schroef (10 x) Screw tapping no10 x 13 pan head (10x)
5 |Schroef DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10 x) Screw DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10x)
6 |KFE-Serviceafsluiter Zub.Nr.845 KFE-Shut-off valve Acc.N0.845
7 |Anode GB152T/120 Anode 1 1/4" - 260 mm
8 |Temperatuurvoeler Temperature sensor
10 |Toevoerpijp Inlet tube 120
15 |Aansluitpijp Flow pipe
16 |Pijp Flow pipe
17 |Afdichtring 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
18 |Afdichtring 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
20 [sensore Kabel Sensor cable NTC Tank
22 |afdekplaat Covering sheet 120 RHS
28 |Huls Bush WW Escape
29 |Isolatie Insulation
30 |Magneet Magnet
40 |CS35-Cross Matrix CS35-Cross-Matrix-Set
41 |Houder Bracket right
42 |Houder Bracket Connections
43 |Houder Bracket left
44 |Pijp Pipe CH Flow
45 |Pijp Pipe CH Return
46 |Pijp Pipe Gas
47 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
48 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
50 |Deksel Flap Buderus
51 |Houder Display Holder Display
52 |Kabel cable Controller
53 |Schroef (10 x) Screw (10x)
7C |Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Voorraadvat 210 Storage tank 210
2 |Afdekplaat Covering sheet 210 LHS
3 |Afdekplaat Panel front
4 |Schroef (10 x) Screw tapping nol10 x 13 pan head (10x)
5 |Schroef DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10 x) Screw DIN 7981-ST6,3x13 (10x)
6 |KFE-Serviceafsluiter Zub.Nr.845 KFE-Shut-off valve Acc.N0.845
7 |Anode 1" 325mm Anode 1" 325mm
8 |Temperatuurvoeler Temperature sensor
9 |Pomp alleen geschikt voor drinkwater pump 3NK/23-6A-D-V San/SLS
10 |Pijp Inlet tube 210
11 |[DOMPELBUIS TOP 14/400-3 SOLAR 30/475-3 S Inlet/Outlet tube

12.02.2021

28

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description
13 |DICHTING TOP 22/275-3 30/375-3 ZSB (2x) Rubber seal 16x24x2 (2x)
15 |Aansluitpijp Flow pipe
16 |Pijp Flow pipe
17 |Afdichtring 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
18 |Afdichtring 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x)
20 [sensore Kabel Sensor cable NTC Tank
22 |afdekplaat Covering sheet 210 RHS
23 |Kabel Pumpe pump cable
24 |Overdrukveiligheid Blow off valve
25 |Pakkingring (10 x) Washer (10x)
26 |Beluchterventiel Vent valve
27 |Terugslagventiel Swing check valve
28 |Huls Bush WW Escape
29 |Isolatie Insulation
30 |Magneet Magnet
31 |Huls Sleeve
32 [friction bearing Runner inclu. screw
33 |Houder Fixing bracket
34 | Temperature Sensor 6x40,6000mm Temperature sensor NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm
40 |CS35-Cross Matrix CS35-Cross-Matrix-Set
41 |Houder Bracket right
42 |Houder Bracket Connections
43 |Houder Bracket left
44 |Pijp Pipe CH Flow
45 |Pijp Pipe CH Return
46 |Pijp Pipe Gas
47 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
48 |Borgveer (10x) Wireform spring (10x)
50 |Deksel Flap Buderus
51 |Houder Display Holder Display
52 |Kabel cable Controller
53 [Schroef (10 x) Screw (10x)
8 |Montagegroep Element of construction
1 |Stazione solare Solar pump station
2 |Pomp motor Pump motor
3 |Veiligheidsklep safety valve
4 |ventiel valve
5 |RL Luchtdruk meetapparaat Gauge
6 |Serviceafsluiter shut-off valve
7 |Klemring 3/4" locking ring
9 |Pijp pipe solar return bottom
10 |Pijp pump L
11 |O-ring 17x4 (10x) O-ring 17x4 (10x)
12 |Klem (10x) Clip (10x)
13 |Afdichtring 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x)
14 [Slang Hose
15 |Regelaar MS100 Programmer MS100 packed
16 |Kabelboom harness solar module
17 |Dubbel nippel 3/4" (1x) Barrel nipple 3/4" (1x)
18 |Zonnecollectorsensor 35x6 2500mm 20k Solar collector sensor 35x6 2500mm 20k
19 |Temperature Sensor 6x40,6000mm Temperature sensor NTC RD 6,0 12K 6000mm
20 |Houder Fixing bracket
21 |Adapter Nipple Screwed Connectors
22 |Houder Solar Expansion vessel
23 |expansievat Expansion vessel Solar
24 |Houder vertical pipe support painted
25 |Pijp Pipe Solar Expansion Vessel

12.02.2021

29

6721835689




Liste des traductions
Vertalinglijst

List of translations

Pos |Benaming Description

26 |Houder Bracket solar station

27 |adapter Adaptor energy meter
28 |Thermostaat Thermostat Assembly
29 |Pijp Pipe R top

30 |Pijp Pipe L top

12.02.2021

30

6721835689




Types de chaudieres

Toesteltypes

Types of appliances

Chaudiére

Numéro de commande Pays S-Nr. Remarques
Toestel Bestelnummer Land S-Nr. Opmerkingen
Appliance Ordering no. Country S-Nr. Remarks
GC5300iWM 24/100 S 23 7 738 101 003 Belgique
GC5300iWM 24/120 23 7 738 101 005 Belgique
GC5300iWM 24/210 SO 23 7 738 101 004 Belgique

12.02.2021

31

6721835689




Bosch Thermotechnik GmbH
Sophienstr. 30-32
D-35576 Wetzlar / Germany

12.02.2021 3 2 6721835689




